A.P.N. No.:	1319-22-000-014								
File No.:	File No.: 1514749 WLD								
Recording Requested By:									
Stewart Title Company									
When Recorded Mail To:									
Paul Gregory Giordano and Thomas James									
Giordano									
405 Madison Taulor PL.									
Las \	egas. NV 89144								
	'								

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00
Pgs=4
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

(for recorders use only)

## Affidavit Death of Trustee (Title of Document)

## Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

☑ I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 440.380(1)(A) and NRS 40.525(5)

**Escrow Officer** 

Signature

Title

Wendy Dunbar Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Stewart Title Company

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Paul Gregory Giordano and Thomas James Giordano, Successor Trustees of the Albert Giordano Family Trust dated August 19, 1970

ORDER NO. 1514749 A.P.N. No.: 1319-22-000-014

## AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE - SUCCESSION OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

State of Nevada County of Douglas

) } ss.

Paul Gregory Giordano and Thomas James Giordano of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That the decedent mentioned in the attached copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Albert G. Giordano named as one of the parties in that certain [Enter Data] dated Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed, executed by Kathlene Marie Prescott, Ruth Ellen Erwin, Alice Fay Ruybalid and Linda Louise Knowles to Albert G. Giordano, Trustee of the Albert Giordano Family Trust dated August 19, 1970, recorded as Instrument No. 0709023 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

A parcel of land located within portions of Sections 22 and 27, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, MDB&M, described as follows:

Parcel 1 as shown on the Parcel I Map LDA 97-007 for Bartles Family Trust, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on January 8, 1998 in Book 198 at Page 622 as Document No. 429880.

- 2. That I am named within the aforementioned trust as Successor Trustee;
- That I hereby consent to act as Successor Trustee of the aforementioned trust and do hereby assume the powers and duties of Successor Trustee of such trust;
- 4. That this Affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of all persons hereafter acquiring an interest in or dealing with the subject property.

Dated: December 21, 2021

By: Paul Gregory Giordano, as Successor Trustee of The

Albert Giordano Family Trust

By: Thomas James Giordano, as Successor Trustee of

The Albert Giordano Family Trust

State of California County of Santura Obapo
Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this 24 day of December 2021 by Paul Gregory Giordano and Thomas James Giordano.
Signature (Seal)
COMM # 2355012 Z SAN IUIS OBISPO County C California Notary Public Comm Exp Apr. 20, 2025

HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

3052020107798			CERTIFICATE OF DEATH SINTE OF CUI FORMA USE BLACK INCOMEY TO BRASINES WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS				3202048001357			
	STATE FILE NUMBER  1. NAME OF DECEDENT—FIRST (Given)		VS-11\(\text{VIEV 3:06}\)  2. MIDDLE  3. LAST (Family)				LOCAL REGISTRATIO	NUMBER		
CEDENT'S PER	ALBERT  AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDL)		GIORDANO  14. DATE OF BIRTH myr/dd/cry/ 15. AGE Y/2. I UNDER ONE YEAR 1 4F UNDER 74 HOURS 16. SE							
			01/18/1925 95				tours Minutes M			
	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY  ITALY	t1, EVER IN U.S. ARMED F	□ № □ unk DIVORCED				0640			
	13. DUCATION - Righter Level/Degree   14/15 WAS DECEDENT HISPANICLATRIO(AUSPANISH? (8) yes, use with Abert on bank)   DOCTORATE   YES   X NO					18. DECEDENT'S RACE—Up to 3 races may be falled (see worksheet on back) TALIAN DESTRY (e.g., process state, med creaters like amobiument acceto, etc				
	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of Inc. DO NOT USE RETIRED  18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., special/store, mad construction, one-physical agents), etc.   19. VIOLEGE PROFESSOR  19. VIOLEGE PROFESSOR									
NG PE	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 2350 ESTATES DR, APT 314									
	FAIRFIELD	SOLANO		23. ZIP CO 94534	1	24, YEARS IN COUNT	CA			
INFOR-	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP  THOMAS JAMES GIORDANO, SON  27. WEDPHANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP  1315 MARTINO RD, LAFAYETTE, CA 94549									
	28. NAME OF SURWING SPOUSE/SRDP"-FIRST	29. MIDOL	E		30. LAST (AIRT	H NAME)	/			
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST DOMINIC		ENE		SI LAST GIORDA	ANO		34. BIRTH STATE		
	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST GESONIMIA	35, MIDDL	E	1	57. LAST (DITT)			SO BIRTH STATE		
_	39. DISPOSITION DATE INTROductyy 40. PLACE OF	INAL DISPOSITION SA	N CARLOS CE ONTEREY, CA	METER			/			
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(5)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	42. SIGNATURE OF EMBA	NUMER	$\overline{}$	/ /		43; LICENSE NUMBER		
NEBAL BCAL B	CR/BU  44, NAME OF FUNETIAL ESTABLISHMENT MCCUNE GARDEN CHAPEL			46. SIGNATUR	NATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR			47, DATE mm/dd/ccyy		
2 -1	103. PLACE OF DEATH 102. IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE 103. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE						SPECIFY ONE			
PLACE OF DEATH	PARADISE VALLEY ESTATES		ON WHERE FOUND (Street an	. I 🖳	(P ETVO	P DOA	home/LT	C X Home Other		
5.										
DÁUSE OF DEATH	as cardiac arried, exposingly arrest, exposing arrest, or ventrolar for hazon versions showing the escaper, DO NOT ABBREMATE.  Once and Data   VES  VES							- X YES		
	in down's)  (a) ATRIAL FIBRILLATION							109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?		
	Sequentially, 8st conditions, if any, loading to cause on Line A Enter	 \$	$\rightarrow$			20 YRS	110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?			
	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or Injury that initiated the events (D)					25 YRS_	YES X NO			
CÁ	125.01HEN SIGNAFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 197 PACEMAKER, DIVERTICULOSIS, CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE, STAGE III CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE.									
and the same of	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (Fyes, list type of operation and date.)									
_ Z	NONE  114.1 CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH O	COURRED   115, SIGNATU	URE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE	R 🥒			116. LICENSE NUM	YES NO UNK BER 117. DATE minVdd/ceyy		
HCIAN'S PICATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES ST Decedent Attended Since Decedent Last See	NUOD4  N	GLAS FREEMAN		DDRESS, ZIP CO		C51473 FREEMAN N	05/18/2020		
PHYSI	(A) mm/dd/ccyy 10/07/2019 03/23/2020	2458 H	ILBORN AVE, F	AIRFIE	LD, CA 9		121, INJURY DATE			
CORONER'S USE ONLY		Homeide Suicid	Esperiero (	Gould not be		NO. Uh	1			
	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., hama, construction see, wasded area, atc.)									
	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Injury)									
	125, LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and cry, and 2p)									
No.	128. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127. DATE IN	m/dd/ccyy	126. TYPE NA	ME, TITLE OF CORONE	R / DEPUTY CORONER				
ST/ REGIS		<b>.</b>		10100		MANIFACTION OF THE STATE OF THE	FAX AUTH.#	CENSUS TRACT		
-		RTIFIED CO	PY OF VITAL							
			ORNIA, COUNTY				0052163			

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Solano County Health and Social Services Department, Public Health Division.

, Deputy. DATE ISSUED JUN 0 3 2020

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border displaying the seal, date of issuance and the original signature of the Deputy

